

Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 at 4:00 PM

City Hall, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. **Approval of Minutes**
 - a. Approval of the Minutes from the February 21, 2024 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting.
- 4. Sign Review Commission
- 5. **Planning and Zoning Commission**
 - a. Final Plat Combination of two (2) lots 171 Charles St. Patrick L. Mollman PLAT OF TRACT A1 OF M.S. 207 FORMERLY TRACT A OF M.S. 207 FORMERLY TRACT A OF M.S. 207 AND LOT MK5 OF THE MICKELSON TRAIL CITY OF DEADWOOD, LAWRENCE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 27, T5N, R3E, B.H.M.

Action Required:

- 1. Approval/Denial by the Deadwood Planning and Zoning Commission
- b. Approve and acknowledge subscription agreement in the amount of \$3,000.00 with Deckard Technologies for third-party monitoring service of short-term rentals. Target date for transfer of monitoring services from Harmari to Deckard is project by or before May 1, 2024. Projected cost savings is \$2,000.00 per year.
- 6. **Items from Citizens not on Agenda** (Items considered but no action will be taken at this time.)
- 7. **Items from Staff**
- 8. **Adjournment**

Planning and Zoning Commission meetings are not available by Zoom unless requested.